
船員と陸上労働者の死傷災害発生率の比較 
 

単位：千人率 

  年（度）別  平成 17 年（度） 

     死傷別 

業種別  

職務上死亡又は 

休業４日以上 

左表のうち 

職務上死亡 

  全  船  種 10.6 0.6 

一 般 船 舶 10.5 0.7 

（内 航） 12.4 0.4 
船 

員 

（外 航） 3.3 0.4 

  
漁     船 

その他 

13.5 

5.2 

0.7 

0.3 

全  産  業 2.5 0.1 

林     業 27.0 0.6 

鉱     業 18.8 0.5 

港  湾  業 7.2 0.2 

陸
上
労
働
者 

陸上貨物取扱業 8.4 0.2 

 

 


